
29 a.—ij

HOKIANGA COUNTY—continued.
Schedule 7.

Special Recommendations.

BAY OF ISLANDS COUNTY.
Schedule 1.

Lands under Lease or Negotiation for Lease.

Name of Block. Owners. Area. Remarks.

Motukiore No. 1 .. A.
14

R. P.
0 0 Over 100 owners. To be vested in

Board to sell to owners. Prefer-
ence to resident owners if any, or
to owners residing on adjoining
land.

The owners wish to reserve the land
for occupation, but to dispose of
the timber. Land should be vested
in Board for the purpose only of
disposing of the timber. When
timber is cut out, land to revert for
Maori occupation.

Thawharu A, B, and C 1,845 0 0

Name of Block. Ownors. Area. Remarks.

Te Ahitunutawa
Te Ahuahu 1

2 ..
3a ..

Herepoho
Hauhaupounamu
Keatekaahu
Kamore
Kaingapokanoa
Kaihiki No. 2
Kaiwhakairi and subdivisions
Te Kauri
Te Komiti
Kapurahoru A ..

B ..
C ..
D ..
E ..

Te Karetu
Te Karawa 1

2 ..„ 3
Mangataraire
Mangatawai 2
Maungakawakawa Nos. Ia to Ih

No. 2 ..
Mangataururu 2 ..
Ngaropa
Oropa No. 2
Otaere No. 2
Omapere lc
Pimiro
Pokeka B 1
Pirikotaha

28
57
26
5
5
2
2
1
4
3

2
1
4
9

11
2
2

143
2
4

28
3

11
24

8
11

1
4
2

10
3

21

A. R. P.
28 2 10
24 0 0
67 0 0

8 0 22
66 0 0

142 0 0
39 0 0

7 0 0
107 0 0
77 0 0

265 0 0
115 0 0
170 0 0
61 2 0

184 2 0
61 2 0
30 3 0

153 3 0
3,828 0 0

3 0 0
6 3 36

66 1 24
115 0 0
126 0 0
295 0 0
122 0 0
126 0 0

6 0 0
36 0 36

121 0 0
80 0 0

383 0 0
145 3 12
271 0 0

Part.

Under negotiation for sale.

All but 13 acres.
Near Waimate.

Timber lease.

Under negotiation for sale.

Under neogtiation for sale.

Part.

Portions under lease or negotiatio:
for lease.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

