HOKIANGA COUNTY—continued.

SCHEDULE 7.

$Special \ \ Recommendations.$

Name of Block.	Owners.	Area.	. Remarks.	
Motukiore No. 1	••	A. R. P 14 0 (Over 100 owners. To be vested in Board to sell to owners. Preference to resident owners if any, or to owners residing on adjoining	
Whawharu A, B, and C	••	1,845 0 0	land. The owners wish to reserve the land for occupation, but to dispose of the timber. Land should be vested in Board for the purpose only of disposing of the timber. When timber is cut out, land to revert for Maori occupation.	

BAY OF ISLANDS COUNTY.

SCHEDULE 1.

Lands under Lease or Negotiation for Lease.

Name of Block.				Owners.	Area.			Remarks.
					Α.	R.	Р.	
Te Ahitunutawa				28	28		10	
Te Ahuahu 1				57	24	0		
,, 2				26	67	0	0	
" За				5	8	0	22	
Herepoho				5	66	0	0	Part.
Hauhaupounamu				2	142	0	0	
Keatekaahu				2	39	0	0	
Kamore				1	7	0	0	Under negotiation for sale.
Kaingapokanoa				4	107	0	0	g
Kaihiki No. 2				3	77	0	0	
Kaiwhakairi and	subdivisio)ıì8			265	0	0	All but 13 acres.
Te Kauri				2	115	0	0	Near Waimate.
Te Komiti				1	170	0	0	
Kapurahoru A				4	61	2	0	
',, В				9	184	2	0	
" C				11	61	2	0	
" D				2	. 30	3	0	
" E				2	153	3	0	
Te Karetu				143	3,828	0	0	Timber lease.
Te Karawa 1				2	3	0	0	
,, 2				4	6	3	36	
,, 3				28	66	1	24	
Mangataraire				3	115	0	0	
Mangatawai 2				11	126	0	Ŏ	
Maungakawakawa				24	295	0	0	
••	No. 2			8	122	ō	ō	Under negotiation for sale.
Mangataururu 2				11	126	ŏ	ŏ	onder negotiation for build.
Ngaropa				1	6	0	Õ	Under neogtiation for sale.
Oropa No. 2			• •	$\frac{1}{4}$	36	ŏ		and hoogotation for bate.
Otaere No. 2				$\hat{2}$	121	ŏ	0	
Omapere Ic				10	80	ŏ	ŏ	
Pimiro			• •	3	383	0	ő	Part.
Pokeka B 1			• • •	21	145	3		
Pirikotaha					$\frac{140}{271}$	0	0	Portions under lease or negotiati
	••	• •	• •	1	~.1	J	v	for lease.